504129181 12/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4175852

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA		Neme			Everytian Data	
	Name	Name		Execution Date		
				11/22/2016		
RACHEL YUAN NONG					11/22/2016	
				11/22/2016		
IRENE HELBING				12/04/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ne: OLINK BIOSCIENCE AB					
Street Address:	CHEMISTRY-BMC, BOX 599					
City:	UPPS	UPPSALA				
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-75	24				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Iotal: 1	NI		l		
Property Type			Number			
PCT Number:	Number: EP2012058841					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
		(513)421-0991	421-0991			
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfirst; if that				
Phone:	proviae	5133694222	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Email: 5133694222						
		BILL T. STOREY				
Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET						
Address Line 2:		29TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3995937-195906	3995937-195906			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TRACY L. TORRENCE	TRACY L. TORRENCE			
SIGNATURE:		/Tracy L. Torrence/	/Tracy L. Torrence/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/08/2016	12/08/2016			
Total Attachments: 8						
	-	w_CertificateofReg#page1.tif				
source=Dec-8-2016_Assignment_w_CertificateofReg#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ulf Landegren, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Norra Parkvägen 29, S-756 45, Uppsala, Sweden, Rachel Yuan Nong, a citizen of China, residing at Flogstaväg 59D 1201, S-752 73, Uppsala, Sweden, Ola Söderberg, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Käbbo 116, S-748 91, Österbybruk, Sweden, and Irene Weibrecht, by change of name, Irene Helbing, a citizen of Germany, residing at Rummerweg 3, 691 21. Heidelberg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "Unfolding Proximity Probes and Methods for the Use Thereof", as set forth in PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2012/058841 filed May 11, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Olink AB, now by change of name as evidenced by the attached Change of Name Certificate, Olink Bioscience AB, having a business address of Chemistry - BMC, Box 599, SE-751 24, Uppsala, Sweden, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 6

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 3 of 6

Dated: Novanhon 21, 2016

afternanner UILANDEGREN

Page 4 of 6

<u>_</u>

Dated: <u>22/11/2016</u>

.....



Rachel Yuan NONG

Page 5 of 6

Dated: 22/11 - 2016

UC C/134/14-2-Ola SODERBERG

Page 6 of 6

×

J. M. K. K.

~~

CHICHNAL200008-1

- 6 -

.



e-Certificate of registration

Pogisitation number 556663 - 6998	i -
on a head of the second s	Date of regeleration of correct name
2004-07-01	2016-04-27
Occument created on	Page
2016-08-06 10:58	1 (2)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Registration number:	556663~6998				
Business name:	Olink Bioscience AB				
Address	Uppsala Science Park 751 83 UPPSALA				
Registered office:	Uppsala				
Note:					
¢,					
The company is regist	cered as a private limited liability company				
THE COMPANY WAS FORMED 2004-05-05					
SHARE CAPITAL					
Share capital: SEK 167,435 Min.: SEK 100,000 Max: SEK 400,000					
Max: SEK 400,000 Number of shares: 167,435 Min: 100,000 Max: 400,000					
BCARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD 620209-1481 Kjellberg Eriksson, Erika Elisabeth, Fasanvågen 18, 756 53 UPPSALA					
BOARD MEMBERS					
	Björn Lennart, Järpvägen 27, 756 53 UPPSALA				
560708-5973 Kåmpe, Johan Olof, Filvågen 17, 756 45 UPPSALA 520608-1217 Landegren, Dag Åke Ulf, Norra Parkvägen 29, 756 45 UPPSALA					
520608-1217 Landegren, Dag Ake Off, Norra Farkvagen 29, 756 45 DPPSALA 800315-0516 Pettersson, Erik Tomas, Vindragarvägen 12, 117 50 STOCKHOLM 620209-1135 Åhlberg, Eric Richard, Sköldvägen 9, 182 64 DJURSHOLM					
MANAGING DIRECTOR 731201-2490 Åsberg, Dan Peter, Gambrinusgatan 6 Lgh 1104, 112 31 STOCKHOLM					
AUDITORS 556067-4276 PricewaterhouseCoopers AB, 113 97 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 640320-3216					
RINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR 40320-3216 Daun, Karl Leonard, Box 179, 751 04 UPPSALA					



e-Certificate of registration

Registration member			
556663-6998			
Data of registration of the company	Data of registration of ownerst memo		
2004-07-01	2016-04-27		
Decument createst on	Page		
2016-05-06 10:58	3 2 (2)		

SIGNATORY FOWER The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Signatory power by any two jointly of the board members Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company. ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION Date of the latest change: 2015-04-11

FINANCIAL YEAR Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 20140101-20141231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES 2016-04-27 Olink Bioscience AB 2004-10-27 Olink AB 2004-07-01 Guldskålen D 412 AB

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

D1a-3861935

RECORDED: 12/08/2016